
APPROVED_____________ 
SIGNATURE        

DATE________________ 

 

 

 

 

VOUCHERS 
 

 

Vouchers numbered  -  231051 - 231478 

 

In the amount of $3,557,891.64 

 

Dated  

 

10-25-17   - 11-28-17 

 

 

 

 



 

 

        



































3frdtl01.p Germantown School District 10:02 AM 11/21/17 
05.17.10.00.00-010084 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 10/25/17 - 11/27/17) PAGE:        1 
 

       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   171800119 11/27/2017 Bales, Mary                              Reimbursement - Mileage                             79.39     10 E 401 342 135200 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800119                 79.39 

                                                                                                                           

   171800120 11/27/2017 Beeman, Amie                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             20.60     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800120                 20.60 

                                                                                                                           

   171800121 11/27/2017 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            83.27     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   171800121 11/27/2017 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - 8th grade working                   20.98     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

                                                                 lunch                                                                                             

   171800121 11/27/2017 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            53.44     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   171800121 11/27/2017 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Foods class                         99.74     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800121                257.43 

                                                                                                                           

   171800122 11/27/2017 Burns, Shawn                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             78.65     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800122                 78.65 

                                                                                                                           

   171800123 11/27/2017 Christensen, Dawn                        Reimbursement - Art supplies                        20.00     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800123                 20.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800124 11/27/2017 Conner, Matthew                          Clothing Allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800124                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800125 11/27/2017 Croatt, Dana                             Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     103.79     10 E 104 342 241000 000             

   171800125 11/27/2017 Croatt, Dana                             Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      19.26     10 E 104 342 241000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800125                123.05 

                                                                                                                           

   171800126 11/27/2017 Cull, Julie                              Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     102.29     10 E 401 342 264400 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800126                102.29 

                                                                                                                           

   171800127 11/27/2017 Erickson, Donald                         Reimbursement - Mileage                             66.08     10 E 801 342 254100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800127                 66.08 

                                                                                                                           

   171800128 11/27/2017 Ericksen, Richard                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             42.00     10 E 801 342 251000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800128                 42.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800129 11/27/2017 Freiburger, Erika                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             14.71     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

   171800129 11/27/2017 Freiburger, Erika                        Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      14.98     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800129                 29.69 
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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   171800130 11/27/2017 Gabrysiak, Marc                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             66.07     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800130                 66.07 

                                                                                                                           

   171800131 11/27/2017 Gaskell, Aaron                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             14.45     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800131                 14.45 

                                                                                                                           

   171800132 11/27/2017 Greenisen, Nancy                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      15.73     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800132                 15.73 

                                                                                                                           

   171800133 11/27/2017 Hodgert, Thomas                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     133.42     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800133                133.42 

                                                                                                                           

   171800134 11/27/2017 Holmes, Jeffrey                          Mileage Reimb 17-18 Holmes - Nov                   150.00     10 E 801 342 231100 000             

                                                                 2017                                                                                              

   171800134 11/27/2017 Holmes, Jeffrey                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      89.88     10 E 801 342 232100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800134                239.88 

                                                                                                                           

   171800135 11/27/2017 Hoy, Emily                               Reimbursement - Supplies                            64.05     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800135                 64.05 

                                                                                                                           

   171800136 11/27/2017 Johnson, Adam                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      67.41     10 E 401 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800136                 67.41 

                                                                                                                           

   171800137 11/27/2017 Johnson, Lissa                           Redimbursement - Travel Expense                     19.26     10 E 104 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800137                 19.26 

                                                                                                                           

   171800138 11/27/2017 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Mileage                             29.96     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

   171800138 11/27/2017 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      15.30     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

   171800138 11/27/2017 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      68.48     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

   171800138 11/27/2017 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      21.35     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800138                135.09 

                                                                                                                           

   171800139 11/27/2017 Kendall, Sara                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             47.83     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800139                 47.83 

                                                                                                                           

   171800140 11/27/2017 Krupicka, Todd                           Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     165.00     10 E 812 312 221300 365             

                                                                                Totals for 171800140                165.00 

                                                                                                                           
   171800141 11/27/2017 Kurth, Pamela                            Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000              
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                                                                                Totals for 171800141                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800142 11/27/2017 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Mileage                             17.92     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

   171800142 11/27/2017 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      42.80     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800142                 60.72 

                                                                                                                           

   171800143 11/27/2017 Lanza, Kyle                              Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800143                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800144 11/27/2017 Last, Jennifer                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             52.22     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800144                 52.22 

                                                                                                                           

   171800145 11/27/2017 Le Duc, Robin                            Reimbursment - Mileage                              51.36     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

                                                                                Totals for 171800145                 51.36 

                                                                                                                           

   171800146 11/27/2017 Leffler, Nicole                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             11.77     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800146                 11.77 

                                                                                                                           

   171800147 11/27/2017 Lehnerer, Marc                           Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     114.50     10 E 401 342 264400 000             

   171800147 11/27/2017 Lehnerer, Marc                           Reimbursement - Lodging                             99.00     10 E 401 342 264400 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800147                213.50 

                                                                                                                           

   171800148 11/27/2017 Masarik, Joanna                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             19.85     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800148                 19.85 

                                                                                                                           

   171800149 11/27/2017 Mc Gowan, Korinna                        Reimbursement - Supplies                            13.93     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800149                 13.93 

                                                                                                                           

   171800150 11/27/2017 Mehring, Timothy                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     101.12     10 E 401 342 221300 000             

   171800150 11/27/2017 Mehring, Timothy                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     101.12     10 E 401 342 136200 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800150                202.24 

                                                                                                                           

   171800151 11/27/2017 Meixner, James                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             42.53     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800151                 42.53 

                                                                                                                           

   171800152 11/27/2017 Miller, Candice                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             57.25     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

   171800152 11/27/2017 Miller, Candice                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             23.54     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800152                 80.79 
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   171800153 11/27/2017 Nachtwey, Carrie                         Reimbursement - Mileage                            120.38     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800153                120.38 

                                                                                                                           

   171800154 11/27/2017 Neils, Sean                              Reimbursement - Mileage                            118.50     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800154                118.50 

                                                                                                                           

   171800155 11/27/2017 Newton, Janice                           Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800155                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800156 11/27/2017 Oftedahl, Scott                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             87.21     10 E 801 342 221270 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800156                 87.21 

                                                                                                                           

   171800157 11/27/2017 Osieczanek, John                         Reimbursement- Supplies Balance                     49.99     10 E 101 446 143000 000             

                                                                 paid by Amy Belle PTA                                                                             

                                                                                Totals for 171800157                 49.99 

                                                                                                                           

   171800158 11/27/2017 Owens, Christopher                       Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800158                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800159 11/27/2017 Parrish, John                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      22.47     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

   171800159 11/27/2017 Parrish, John                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     100.00     10 E 801 312 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800159                122.47 

                                                                                                                           

   171800160 11/27/2017 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             48.69     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800160 11/27/2017 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      23.54     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

                                                                                Totals for 171800160                 72.23 

                                                                                                                           

   171800161 11/27/2017 Pecunia, Melissa                         Reimbursement - Supplies                            36.15     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800161                 36.15 

                                                                                                                           

   171800162 11/27/2017 Polzar, Devon                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      23.94     10 E 103 342 221300 000             

   171800162 11/27/2017 Polzar, Devon                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      30.17     10 E 812 342 221300 365             

   171800162 11/27/2017 Polzar, Devon                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      17.01     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800162                 71.12 

                                                                                                                           

   171800163 11/27/2017 Rhoads, Rhonda                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             90.15     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800163                 90.15 

                                                                                                                           
   171800164 11/27/2017 Risse, Jessica                           Reimbursement - Supplies                            89.88     10 E 301 446 124000 000              
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                                                                                Totals for 171800164                 89.88 

                                                                                                                           

   171800165 11/27/2017 Rodden, Janice                           Reimbursement - Mileage                            123.25     10 E 104 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800165                123.25 

                                                                                                                           

   171800166 11/27/2017 Saari, Sandra                            Reimbursement - Supplies                           119.94     10 E 101 411 110000 000             

   171800166 11/27/2017 Saari, Sandra                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            19.98     10 E 101 411 110402 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800166                139.92 

                                                                                                                           

   171800167 11/27/2017 Schubert, Scott                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      74.20     27 E 801 342 221300 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800167                 74.20 

                                                                                                                           

   171800168 11/27/2017 Seramur, Diane                           Reimbursement - Apples/Foods Class                 144.00     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

                                                                 Supplies                                                                                          

                                                                                Totals for 171800168                144.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800169 11/27/2017 Spanton, Monica                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             78.65     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800169                 78.65 

                                                                                                                           

   171800170 11/27/2017 Stachowiak, Jon                          Reimbursement - Supplies                           186.06     10 E 401 451 136200 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800170                186.06 

                                                                                                                           

   171800171 11/27/2017 Stigler, Lisa                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             25.25     10 E 301 342 143000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800171                 25.25 

                                                                                                                           

   171800172 11/27/2017 Stone, Andrew                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             56.18     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800172                 56.18 

                                                                                                                           

   171800173 11/27/2017 Van Hyle, Lisa                           Reimbursement - Supplies                           348.50     10 E 301 411 121000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800173                348.50 

                                                                                                                           

   171800174 11/27/2017 Williams, Annette                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             16.05     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

   171800174 11/27/2017 Williams, Annette                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             21.40     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800174                 37.45 

                                                                                                                           

   171800175 11/27/2017 Williams, Steven                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     166.96     10 E 103 342 264400 000             

   171800175 11/27/2017 Williams, Steven                         Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     134.82     10 E 103 342 241000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800175                301.78 
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   171800176 11/27/2017 Wittemann, Rebecca                       Reimbursement - PBIS Student &                     286.94     21 E 301 411 129000 000             

                                                                 Staff Rewards/Prizes                                                                              

   171800176 11/27/2017 Wittemann, Rebecca                       Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     150.88     10 E 801 342 264400 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800176                437.82 

                                                                                                                           

   171800177 11/27/2017 Woger, Joseph                            Reimbursement - Supplies                            17.23     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800177                 17.23 

                                                                                                                           

   171800178 11/27/2017 Wong, Sara                               Reimbursement - Mileage                             88.01     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800178                 88.01 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks              5,827.66  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                                 0.00               0.00           4,796.68           4,796.68                    

21    SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND                   0.00               0.00             286.94             286.94                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                       0.00               0.00             744.04             744.04                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                        0.00               0.00           5,827.66           5,827.66                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 44,313.32     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,147.62     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,760.50     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  2,164.25     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    992.66     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 44,313.32     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,147.62     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,760.50     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  2,164.25     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700171 09/14/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    992.66     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700171            138,909.72 

                                                                                                                           

   201700174 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     13.82     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700174 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     47.14     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700174 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     13.82     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700174 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     47.14     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700174                121.92 

                                                                                                                           

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 43,741.99     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,067.58     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      1.02     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,902.98     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,517.38     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,402.46     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 43,741.99     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,067.58     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     76.51     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      1.02     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,902.98     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,517.38     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700189 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,402.46     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700189            143,419.84 

                                                                                                                           

   201700195 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     16.43     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700195 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     16.43     10 L 000 000 811622 000             
                                                                                Totals for 201700195                 32.86  
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   201700208 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     -9.16     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700208 10/31/2017 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     -9.16     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700208                -18.32 

                                                                                                                           

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,793.70     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    411.30     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     32.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 50,322.61     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 13,954.89     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     67.55     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,534.56     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 11,864.01     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,263.63     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     15.80     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    358.89     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 80,093.95     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 18,941.98     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    101.30     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,358.59     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 50,322.61     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 13,954.89     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     67.55     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,534.56     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 11,864.01     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,263.63     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     15.80     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700213 10/31/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    358.89     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700213            266,496.70 

                                                                                                                           

   201700214 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  3,345.80     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700214 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    229.16     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700214 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,213.44     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700214 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700214 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    458.82     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700214              6,247.22 

                                                                                                                           

   201700215 10/31/2017 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             
   201700215 10/31/2017 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                      0.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000              
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                                                                                Totals for 201700215                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,342.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    553.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                     25.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 16,908.63     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  2,466.11     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  1,006.46     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700216 10/31/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    250.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700216             26,134.53 

                                                                                                                           

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    344.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    110.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 37,932.21     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                  9,723.29     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     59.01     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700217 10/31/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    591.90     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700217             48,810.41 

                                                                                                                           

   201700219 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Oct 2017                   250.00     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

   201700219 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Oct 2017                    50.00     10 E 801 311 264100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700219                300.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700220 10/31/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Arnold, M                                         -100.00     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700220               -100.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700221 10/27/2017 Knight Barry Title Services LLC          Purchase of N114W15450 Gettysburg              237,404.93     10 E 801 511 255000 000             

                                                                 Dr Germantown, WI Vicki                                                                           

                                                                 Weisenberger                                                                                      

                                                                                Totals for 201700221            237,404.93 

                                                                                                                           

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      31.76     10 E 101 411 143000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     672.34     10 E 801 411 120000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   4,860.43     10 E 801 471 120000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     140.51     10 E 801 411 221300 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   3,849.51     10 A 000 000 714000 000             
   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      10.50     10 E 102 411 110000 000              
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   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     159.59     10 E 102 444 110000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      39.96     10 E 103 411 125100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      18.89     10 E 102 432 222200 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      -2.28     10 E 104 411 125100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     346.00     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      69.99     10 E 801 461 266100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     539.90     10 E 401 411 136500 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     360.00     10 E 801 941 232100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      64.21     10 E 801 411 264100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   2,016.10     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     134.30     27 E 801 411 156600 341             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     778.78     10 E 801 471 110000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     522.00     21 E 102 411 110000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     340.47     10 E 401 446 124000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     234.00     10 E 104 491 122100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     482.91     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      35.00     27 E 801 411 215000 341             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     400.00     10 E 401 491 161306 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   1,667.02     10 E 401 451 122000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     120.00     10 E 301 439 129000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   2,061.78     27 E 801 411 221300 341             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     121.78     10 E 801 411 221270 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     199.00     10 E 102 312 241000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     220.00     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   3,840.00     10 E 812 312 221300 365             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                      95.00     10 E 801 312 264100 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     233.00     10 E 102 312 221300 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     449.98     10 E 801 411 264900 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     256.00     10 E 801 389 431000 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     652.77     10 E 801 411 221220 000             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                   1,024.75     10 E 821 411 221300 583             

   201700222 10/30/2017 CHASE                                    Commercial Credit card charges                     110.00     10 E 104 312 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700222             27,155.95 

                                                                                                                           

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,615.52     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    384.48     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     32.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 58,997.43     10 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 15,007.43     27 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     74.32     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,722.18     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 13,895.71     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,509.83     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     17.38     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    402.79     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 92,990.08     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 21,501.66     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    110.18     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,668.26     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 58,997.43     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 15,007.43     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     74.32     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,722.18     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 13,895.71     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,509.83     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     17.38     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700226 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    402.79     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700226            306,556.32 

                                                                                                                           

   201700227 11/15/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  3,345.80     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700227 11/15/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    229.16     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700227 11/15/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,113.44     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700227 11/15/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700227 11/15/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    458.82     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700227              6,147.22 

                                                                                                                           

   201700228 11/15/2017 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700228 11/15/2017 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                      0.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700228                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,342.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    553.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                     25.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 16,908.63     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  2,491.11     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  1,021.88     27 L 000 000 811670 000             
   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    250.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000              
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   201700229 11/15/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700229             26,274.95 

                                                                                                                           

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    321.27     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     97.73     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 43,455.95     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 10,773.69     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     62.55     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700230 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    753.96     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700230             55,515.15 

                                                                                                                           

   201700232 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -122.77     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700232 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -28.71     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700232 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -204.11     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700232 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -122.77     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700232 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -28.71     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700232               -507.07 

                                                                                                                           

   201700233 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -104.97     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700233               -104.97 

                                                                                                                           

   201700234 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    122.77     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700234 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     28.71     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700234 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    204.11     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700234 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    122.77     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700234 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     28.71     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700234                507.07 

                                                                                                                           

   201700235 11/15/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    104.97     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700235                104.97 

                                                                                                                           

   201700236 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    114.62     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700236 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     26.81     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700236 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    229.22     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700236 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    114.62     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700236 11/15/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     26.81     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700236                512.08 
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                                                                                   Totals for checks          1,290,221.48  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                           812,785.61               0.00         257,775.38       1,070,560.99                    

21    SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND                   0.00               0.00             522.00             522.00                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                 196,852.83               0.00           2,713.99         199,566.82                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                       18,582.49               0.00               0.00          18,582.49                    

80    COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND                     989.18               0.00               0.00             989.18                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                1,029,210.11               0.00         261,011.37       1,290,221.48                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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      231200 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate Wellness                                 -70.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231200 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate wellness                                 -40.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231200 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate Wellnes                                  -40.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231200 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate wellness - Aug 2017                     -555.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231200 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate Wellness                                -555.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231200             -1,260.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231201 10/31/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    680.96     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231201 10/31/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    150.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231201                830.96 

                                                                                                                           

      231202 10/31/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,524.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231202 10/31/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    285.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231202 10/31/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  5,142.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231202 10/31/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    736.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231202              7,687.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231203 10/31/2017 Biga, Lisa                               Fee waiver refund                                   55.00     10 R 102 292 500000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231203                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231204 10/31/2017 Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet, LLC General - 2017/18                                  122.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      231204 10/31/2017 Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet, LLC Student Expulsions - 2017/18                       265.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231204                387.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231205 10/31/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231205                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231206 10/31/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    692.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231206                692.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231207 10/31/2017 Clear Choice W T S Inc                   Maintenance Service - AB & GHS -                 1,862.85     10 E 401 551 254300 000             

                                                                 Iron Filter & Power Head for Water                                                                

                                                                 Softener                                                                                          

      231207 10/31/2017 Clear Choice W T S Inc                   Maintenance Service - AB & GHS -                 1,062.15     10 E 101 551 254300 000             

                                                                 Iron Filter & Power Head for Water                                                                

                                                                 Softener                                                                                          

      231207 10/31/2017 Clear Choice W T S Inc                   Maintenance Service - AB & GHS -                 3,267.15     10 E 401 551 254300 000             

                                                                 Iron Filter & Power Head for Water                                                                
                                                                 Softener                                                                                           
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      231207 10/31/2017 Clear Choice W T S Inc                   Maintenance Service - AB & GHS -                 1,862.85     10 E 101 551 254300 000             

                                                                 Iron Filter & Power Head for Water                                                                

                                                                 Softener                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 231207              8,055.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231208 10/31/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Acct ID#BG-182210 Gas                              139.96     10 E 301 331 253300 000             

      231208 10/31/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Gas  Act #BG-182211                                168.45     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231208                308.41 

                                                                                                                           

      231209 10/31/2017 County Line School/Petty Cash            Petty Cash                                          87.33     10 E 102 411 110000 000             

      231209 10/31/2017 County Line School/Petty Cash            Petty Cash                                           9.78     10 E 102 411 213000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231209                 97.11 

                                                                                                                           

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    -91.60     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     22.08     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      0.33     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.11     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.11     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,409.67     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      2.07     80 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    288.54     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.70     50 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    153.44     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      8.21     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,284.74     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    242.40     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                 17,497.82     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     27.48     80 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  3,830.32     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    274.80     50 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  2,034.61     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    108.93     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    393.82     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      6.32     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     21.06     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     21.06     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     53.29     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      0.86     80 L 000 000 811639 000             
      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      2.85     27 L 000 000 811639 000              
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      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      2.85     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     25.38     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      3.42     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Retirees - Bfingen & Coley                          31.07     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Variances                                         -106.58     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Cobra Lag                                          802.87     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Retirees not on payroll -                          136.29     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

                                                                 Bingen/Coley                                                                                      

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Adj                                                342.41     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      231210 10/31/2017 Delta Dental of WI                       Schultz C Premium                                   98.50     10 E 102 243 241000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231210             28,952.23 

                                                                                                                           

      231211 10/31/2017 Diversified Refrigeration LLC            Sealant kit, nitrogen - Serving                    417.00     50 E 401 324 254490 000             

                                                                 wells                                                                                             

      231211 10/31/2017 Diversified Refrigeration LLC            Repair - Freezer, evaporator, fan                1,639.76     50 E 301 324 254490 000             

                                                                 motor                                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 231211              2,056.76 

                                                                                                                           

      231212 10/31/2017 Ecolab                                   Supplies                                         1,486.89     50 E 801 411 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231212              1,486.89 

                                                                                                                           

      231213 10/31/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions                    Vehicle Rental                                     411.00     10 E 402 572 129400 000             

      231213 10/31/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions                    Special Ed. Van Lease                              748.60     27 E 801 572 256300 341             

      231213 10/31/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions                    Vehicle lease                                      411.00     10 E 405 572 162000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231213              1,570.60 

                                                                                                                           

      231214 10/31/2017 Hartford Union High School               Wrestling, invite VAR                              210.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231214                210.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231215 10/31/2017 Homestead High School                    Jan 6 - Wrestling Invite, JV Jan                   300.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                 20 - Wrestling Invite, JV                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 231215                300.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231216 10/31/2017 Howard, Randy                            KMS Girls Bball                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231216                 70.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231217 10/31/2017 Huening, David                           Volleyball, Boys - V, JV                            80.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231217                 80.00 

                                                                                                                            



3frdtl01.p Germantown School District 10:03 AM 11/21/17 
05.17.10.00.00-010084 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 10/25/17 - 11/27/17) PAGE:        4 
 

       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

      231218 10/31/2017 Journal Sentinel Inc                     Budget Hearing                                     407.34     10 E 801 354 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231218                407.34 

                                                                                                                           

      231219 10/31/2017 Kloth, Dennis                            KMS Girls Bball                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

      231219 10/31/2017 Kloth, Dennis                            KMS Girls Bball                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231219                140.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231220 10/31/2017 Liberty Mutual Insurance Co              Insurance Premium                                1,934.38     10 E 801 711 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231220              1,934.38 

                                                                                                                           

      231221 10/31/2017 Lourdes Academy                          Wrestling, Invite, VAR                             385.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231221                385.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231222 10/31/2017 MailFinance                              Lease payment                                      408.81     10 E 801 571 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231222                408.81 

                                                                                                                           

      231223 10/31/2017 Mott, Patrick                            Volleyball, Boys- VAR                               80.00     10 E 405 311 162221 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231223                 80.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231224 10/31/2017 Northshorebank Leasing LLC               Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for                   846.46     10 E 801 572 253600 000             

                                                                 60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool                                                                      

                                                                 Truck, Grounds Truck                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231224                846.46 

                                                                                                                           

      231225 10/31/2017 OCHS(Oak Creek High School)              Wall of Sound - Student Contest or                 175.00     10 E 401 943 161355 000             

                                                                 Registration Oak Creek                                                                            

                                                                 Invitational                                                                                      

                                                                                   Totals for 231225                175.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231226 10/31/2017 Office Depot Inc                         General Supplies - Grad Center                       4.49     10 E 402 411 129400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231226                  4.49 

                                                                                                                           

      231227 10/31/2017 Olszewski, Jay                           KMS Girls Bball                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

      231227 10/31/2017 Olszewski, Jay                           KMS Girls Bball                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231227                140.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231228 10/31/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc                  Milk                                             5,355.24     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231228 10/31/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc                  Milk                                               640.39     50 E 801 415 257250 000             
      231228 10/31/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc                  Milk                                               319.07     50 E 801 415 257210 000              
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                                                                                   Totals for 231228              6,314.70 

                                                                                                                           

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Sept 2017                      153,664.14     10 E 801 341 256710 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Sept 2017                        1,902.40     10 E 801 341 256720 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Sept 2017                       46,938.71     27 E 801 341 256751 011             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Sept 2017                       45,679.27     10 E 801 341 256790 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Sept 2017                        3,821.16     27 E 801 341 256751 347             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Sept 2017 - AB                     900.84     10 E 101 341 256770 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - CL - Sept 2017                     486.94     10 E 102 341 256770 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - MAC - Sept 2017                    233.69     10 E 103 341 256770 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Rockfield - Sept                   619.97     10 E 104 341 256770 000             

                                                                 2017                                                                                              

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - KIMS - Sept 2017                   168.62     10 E 301 341 256770 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - GHS - Sept 2017                  1,711.56     10 E 401 341 256770 000             

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - KMS Athletics -                  1,900.00     10 E 305 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Sept 2017                                                                                         

      231229 10/31/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - GHS - Athletics -               12,957.94     10 E 405 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Sept 2017                                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 231229            270,985.24 

                                                                                                                           

      231230 10/31/2017 Sheboygan North High School              Wrestling Invite, Var - Jan 20                     215.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                 2018                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231230                215.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231231 10/31/2017 South Milwaukee High School              Wrestling Invite, JV - Jan 13,                     145.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                 2018                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231231                145.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231232 10/31/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Real Estate                                      1,053.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      231232 10/31/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  General                                         36,182.44     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      231232 10/31/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Long Term Care Litigation                        1,251.50     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231232             38,486.94 

                                                                                                                           

      231233 10/31/2017 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  353.44     50 E 801 348 257300 000             

      231233 10/31/2017 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                   82.46     10 E 402 348 129400 000             

      231233 10/31/2017 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  196.17     10 E 801 348 253500 000             

      231233 10/31/2017 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  163.24     27 E 801 348 256251 011             

      231233 10/31/2017 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  128.31     10 E 405 348 256740 000             
                                                                                   Totals for 231233                923.62  
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      231234 10/31/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,523.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231234 10/31/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,030.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231234              2,553.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231235 10/31/2017 TNT Adventure LLC                        Obstacle Course Team Building -                    350.00     10 E 401 943 143000 000             

                                                                 Senior PE                                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 231235                350.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    120.60     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                   -120.60     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 -1,602.30     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  3,755.88     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    241.20     50 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 17,592.93     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  4,488.52     27 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  1,815.90     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                     36.18     80 L 000 000 811692 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 30,443.70     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 11,596.80     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  4,806.90     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                      0.00     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  3,204.60     50 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  1,449.60     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 21,951.51     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    480.69     80 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  2,174.40     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                186,644.19     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 57,387.82     27 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 31,093.92     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  2,246.88     27 L 000 000 811631 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Retirees                                        44,530.71     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      231236 10/31/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Various Adj                                      1,481.70     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231236            425,821.73 

                                                                                                                           

      231237 10/31/2017 Verizon Wireless                         Cell phone charges                                 442.19     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231237 10/31/2017 Verizon Wireless                         Cell phone charges                                 112.48     10 E 402 355 129400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231237                554.67 
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      231238 10/31/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    575.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231238 10/31/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231238 10/31/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231238 10/31/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231238              1,950.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231239 10/31/2017 WASBO                                    Conference Registration - DIST -                   240.00     10 E 801 312 254000 000             

                                                                 WASBO Fall Conference - Hodgert                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 231239                240.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      206.87     10 E 102 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      157.86     10 E 103 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      157.86     10 E 101 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      146.71     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      402.38     10 E 301 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      709.43     10 E 401 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      231240 10/31/2017 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      167.61     10 E 501 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 231240              1,948.72 

                                                                                                                           

      231241 10/31/2017 WCRC                                     Registrations - P Alsch & K                        170.00     10 E 812 312 221300 365             

                                                                 Strasser                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 231241                170.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                 78.58     10 E 102 331 253300 000             
      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                 72.00     10 E 101 331 253300 000              
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      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                294.46     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                         1,711.34     10 E 101 336 253300 000             

      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                288.26     10 E 301 331 253300 000             

      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                            61.30     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                156.64     10 E 104 331 253300 000             

      231242 10/31/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                         2,380.45     10 E 104 336 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231242              5,043.03 

                                                                                                                           

      231243 10/31/2017 West Allis Central High School           Wrestling, Invite - JV  12-9-17                    430.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                 Wrestling Invite - VAR 12-15-17                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 231243                430.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231244 10/31/2017 WI SCTF                                  Biermann, K                                         65.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231244                 65.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231245 10/31/2017 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    256.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231245                256.99 

                                                                                                                           

      231246 10/31/2017 WIS DPI                                  Educator Effectiveness                          18,120.00     10 E 821 311 221300 583             

                                                                                   Totals for 231246             18,120.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231247 10/31/2017 Wisconsin Lutheran High School           Wrestling, Invite - VAR, JV -                      200.00     10 E 405 943 162222 000             

                                                                 12-2-17                                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 231247                200.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       155.77     10 E 101 324 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       551.16     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                     5,167.00     10 E 801 311 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                     1,245.00     10 E 801 481 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                     1,011.84     10 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       376.67     10 E 301 324 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                     2,737.05     10 E 301 571 258400 000             
                                                                 charges                                                                                            
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      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       557.48     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       362.66     10 E 103 324 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       544.20     10 E 103 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       246.58     10 E 104 324 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       607.20     10 E 104 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                     2,512.96     10 E 401 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       306.42     10 E 102 324 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                       327.00     10 E 301 411 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

      231248 10/31/2017 Xerox Corp                               On site staff & monthly copy                        35.70     50 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 charges                                                                                           

                                                                                   Totals for 231248             16,744.69 

                                                                                                                           

      231249 11/10/2017 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting  Risk consulting agreement                        3,750.00     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231249              3,750.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231250 11/10/2017 AT&T                                     Telephone charges                                  796.68     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231250 11/10/2017 AT&T                                     Telephone charges                                2,068.30     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231250              2,864.98 

                                                                                                                           

      231251 11/10/2017 Aurora Medical Group                     Blanket order for Aurora Medical                   671.00     10 E 801 311 264500 000             

                                                                 Group                                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 231251                671.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              On site staff - 10/1-10/31 2017                  4,620.00     10 E 801 311 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              On site staff - 9/18 -9/30 2017                  2,100.00     10 E 801 311 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly equipment lease-9/15 -                      19.40     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly equipment lease-9/15 -                      38.40     10 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly equipment lease-9/15 -                      28.80     10 E 301 571 258400 000             
                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                           
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      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly equipment lease-9/15 -                       9.60     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly equipment lease-9/15 -                       9.60     10 E 104 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly equipment lease-9/15 -                     163.20     10 E 401 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                               451.25     10 E 101 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                             2,173.70     10 E 301 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                               449.48     10 E 103 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                               273.80     10 E 104 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                             2,694.54     10 E 401 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                               476.36     10 E 102 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly copy charges                               687.62     50 E 801 324 258400 000             

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                    307.80     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                  1,176.57     10 E 301 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                    307.80     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                    307.80     10 E 103 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                    369.16     10 E 104 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                  1,611.27     10 E 401 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 10/15 -                    633.60     50 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 11/14/17                                                                                          

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                     307.80     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                     572.24     10 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                   1,176.57     10 E 301 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                     307.80     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                     307.80     10 E 103 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                     369.16     10 E 104 571 258400 000             
                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                         
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      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                   1,611.27     10 E 401 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

      231252 11/10/2017 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment Lease 9/15 -                      61.36     50 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 10/14/2017                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 231252             23,623.75 

                                                                                                                           

      231253 11/10/2017 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         30.99     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231253 11/10/2017 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         33.43     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231253                 64.42 

                                                                                                                           

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                46.79     27 E 801 411 223300 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                 9.17     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                17.75     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                62.28     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                19.32     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                49.26     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                29.92     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                26.13     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                16.77     27 E 801 411 223300 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                30.35     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                33.68     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                38.20     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                 9.97     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                16.37     10 E 801 411 231100 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                 8.98     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                13.35     10 E 801 411 254490 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                40.81     10 E 301 451 126000 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                 5.89     10 E 301 451 126000 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                47.48     10 E 301 451 126000 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                18.97     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food                                                 9.38     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     23.30     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                      7.93     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     99.92     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     38.27     10 E 301 415 135200 000             
                                                                 FACE                                                                                               
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      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     80.75     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                    133.34     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                      7.18     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     16.90     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     64.56     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                        4.31     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       61.69     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       53.41     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       58.61     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      122.78     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       20.37     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      110.22     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       58.11     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      178.17     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      118.38     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       11.57     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       50.24     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      101.53     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                      121.10     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                        4.49     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       26.93     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      231255 11/10/2017 Comdata                                  Food Supplies                                       93.67     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231255              2,218.55 

                                                                                                                           

      231256 11/10/2017 Culligan of West Bend                    General Supplies for Office                         31.00     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

      231256 11/10/2017 Culligan of West Bend                    Rental - CL - Rental of Water                      112.94     10 E 102 411 241000 000             

                                                                 Cooler & Bottle Water - Year of                                                                   

                                                                 2017-2018                                                                                         

      231256 11/10/2017 Culligan of West Bend                    Water                                                6.20     50 E 801 323 254490 000             

      231256 11/10/2017 Culligan of West Bend                    Cooler rental, bottled water                       192.50     10 E 501 411 253300 000             

      231256 11/10/2017 Culligan of West Bend                    Supply - MAINT BLDG - Rental of                     10.85     10 E 801 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Water Bottle Cooler                                                                               

                                                                                   Totals for 231256                353.49 
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      231257 11/10/2017 Hamilton-Sussex High School              Boys Volleyball - JV                                75.00     10 E 405 943 162221 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231257                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231258 11/10/2017 Kettle Moraine YMCA                      Corporate Wellness - July 2017                      55.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231258 11/10/2017 Kettle Moraine YMCA                      Corporate Wellness - 08012017                      135.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231258 11/10/2017 Kettle Moraine YMCA                      Corporate Wellness - Sept 2017                     175.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231258 11/10/2017 Kettle Moraine YMCA                      Corporate Wellness - 10012017                      175.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231258                540.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231259 11/10/2017 MLFA of Wisconsin                        Registration - Forensics                            75.00     10 E 301 943 161339 000             

                                                                 membership - 2017-2018                                                                            

                                                                                   Totals for 231259                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231260 11/10/2017 Neu's Building Center Inc                Instructional Equipment Repair                     162.07     10 E 401 324 254410 000             

      231260 11/10/2017 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   75.58     10 E 104 411 253300 000             

      231260 11/10/2017 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                  200.15     10 E 401 411 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231260                437.80 

                                                                                                                           

      231261 11/10/2017 Neu's Supply Line Inc                    Plyboard - KMS entrance                             23.85     10 E 301 411 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231261                 23.85 

                                                                                                                           

      231262 11/10/2017 Olive, Stephanie                         Refund - Waiver fee approved                        55.00     10 R 103 292 500000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231262                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231263 11/10/2017 Otzelberger, James                       KMS Girls Bball                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231263                 70.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                  416.00     49 E 102 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                1,376.00     49 E 104 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                2,780.00     49 E 301 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                2,900.00     49 E 103 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                1,770.38     49 E 101 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct               27,389.76     49 E 102 311 255000 602             
                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                           
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      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct               18,480.33     49 E 103 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                8,138.52     49 E 104 311 255000 602             

                                                                 2017                                                                                              

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct                1,169.02     49 E 301 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

      231264 11/10/2017 Plunkett Raysich Architects              Professional Services through Oct              405,087.72     49 E 401 311 255000 602             

                                                                 20, 2017                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 231264            469,507.73 

                                                                                                                           

      231265 11/10/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Fuel Purchase - Sept 2017                       12,705.71     10 E 801 348 256600 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231265             12,705.71 

                                                                                                                           

      231266 11/10/2017 Selig Leasing Co Inc                     Lease - Truck                                      852.51     50 E 801 572 257100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231266                852.51 

                                                                                                                           

      231267 11/10/2017 SFM                                      Insurance premium                               17,419.00     10 E 801 713 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231267             17,419.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231268 11/10/2017 Sinkovec, Jeffrey                        Football - VAR                                      60.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231268                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231269 11/10/2017 State of Wisconsin                       Renewal - Operators Certificate                     70.00     10 E 801 941 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231269                 70.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable service                              492.86     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              946.61     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                            2,667.62     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              913.30     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              492.86     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              492.86     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      231270 11/10/2017 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              492.86     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231270              6,498.97 

                                                                                                                           

      231271 11/10/2017 Unemployment Insurance                   Benefit charges - 10/01/17  -                    1,850.00     10 E 801 731 270000 000             

                                                                 10/31/17                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 231271              1,850.00 

                                                                                                                           
      231272 11/10/2017 UPS Store, The                           Shipping                                            12.46     10 E 301 353 263300 000              
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                                                                                   Totals for 231272                 12.46 

                                                                                                                           

      231273 11/10/2017 Videkovich, Randy                        Soccer, Boys - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162216 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231273                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                            15.71     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                            21.10     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                            44.92     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                            35.47     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                            16.92     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Gas & Electric                                      26.04     10 E 501 331 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Gas & Electric                                      88.72     10 E 501 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                 66.93     10 E 501 331 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                           178.17     10 E 104 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                368.13     10 E 103 331 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                           325.47     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                        16,662.94     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                           539.59     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                           701.48     10 E 501 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                         9,711.00     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                         1,835.62     10 E 103 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Electric                                         2,317.76     10 E 102 336 253300 000             

      231274 11/10/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                174.12     10 E 102 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231274             33,130.09 

                                                                                                                           

      231275 11/10/2017 We Energies                              Direction boring - New Service                   2,352.00     49 E 401 324 255000 602             

                                                                                   Totals for 231275              2,352.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231276 11/10/2017 Windstream                               Telephone Service                                  963.39     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231276                963.39 

                                                                                                                           

      231277 11/10/2017 Wojcinski, Michael                       Football, VAR                                       60.00     10 E 405 311 162210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231277                 60.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231278 11/10/2017 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee           Corporate Wellness                                  70.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231278 11/10/2017 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee           Corporate wellness                                  40.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231278 11/10/2017 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee           Corporate Wellnes                                   40.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231278                150.00 
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      231279 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate wellness - Aug 2017                      555.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

      231279 11/10/2017 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County          Corporate Wellness                                 555.00     10 E 801 941 214900 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231279              1,110.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231280 11/15/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    680.96     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231280 11/15/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    150.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231280                830.96 

                                                                                                                           

      231281 11/15/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,524.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231281 11/15/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    285.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231281 11/15/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  5,142.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231281 11/15/2017 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    736.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231281              7,687.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231282 11/15/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231282                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231283 11/15/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    692.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231283                692.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231284 11/15/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Acct #BG-182211 Gas                                982.77     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231284                982.77 

                                                                                                                           

      231285 11/15/2017 Culligan of West Bend                    Water Cooler                                       178.40     10 E 103 444 241000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231285                178.40 

                                                                                                                           

      231286 11/15/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Districts portion of Charter Bus                   500.00     10 E 405 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Trip - 10/19 - 10/21 2017                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 231286                500.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  2,095.40     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    575.03     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     22.66     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                   -143.64     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     81.56     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     18.14     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    837.96     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    201.20     27 L 000 000 811634 000             
      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     16.00     50 L 000 000 811634 000              
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      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    132.51     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     59.30     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     12.00     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    109.44     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     29.16     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  4,856.14     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  1,238.30     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      7.02     80 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     81.90     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    259.68     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    105.41     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      0.00     80 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     -0.64     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  3,172.40     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    730.15     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      8.15     80 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     57.90     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Retiree Life                                     1,019.73     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   LTD Adj                                           -191.90     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   LIFE Adj                                           139.84     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Dependent Life Adj                                 -10.80     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Supplemental Life Adj                             -203.81     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      231287 11/15/2017 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Short Term Disability Adj                          -22.60     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231287             15,293.59 

                                                                                                                           

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  220 Route Trans - Aug 2017                      12,875.00     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  220 Route Trans - Sept 2017                     12,875.00     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  220 Route Trans - Oct 2017                      12,875.00     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 - AB                      679.34     10 E 101 341 256770 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 - CL                    3,296.86     10 E 102 341 256770 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 - MAC                     572.01     10 E 103 341 256770 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 - Rock                    106.54     10 E 104 341 256770 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 - KMS                     185.35     10 E 301 341 256770 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 -                       1,435.81     10 E 305 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Athletics - KMS                                                                                   

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 - GHS                   3,154.06     10 E 401 341 256770 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Charter Trans - Oct 2017 -                       7,354.18     10 E 405 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Athletics - GHS                                                                                   
      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Oct 2017                       159,180.45     10 E 801 341 256710 000              
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      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Oct 2017                         3,083.20     10 E 801 341 256720 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Oct 2017                        52,611.91     27 E 801 341 256751 011             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Oct 2017                        48,905.77     10 E 801 341 256790 000             

      231288 11/15/2017 Riteway Bus Service Inc                  Trans Service - Oct 2017                         4,967.24     27 E 801 341 256751 347             

                                                                                   Totals for 231288            324,157.72 

                                                                                                                           

      231289 11/15/2017 Rosenthal, Ernie                         KMS Girls BBall                                     70.00     10 E 305 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231289                 70.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231290 11/15/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,448.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231290 11/15/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,030.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231290              2,478.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231291 11/15/2017 UPS Store, The                           Shipping                                            10.64     10 E 801 353 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231291                 10.64 

                                                                                                                           

      231292 11/15/2017 Verizon Wireless                         Cell phone charges                                 430.34     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      231292 11/15/2017 Verizon Wireless                         Cell phone charges                                 112.48     10 E 402 355 129400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231292                542.82 

                                                                                                                           

      231293 11/15/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231293 11/15/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231293 11/15/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      231293 11/15/2017 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231293              1,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231294 11/15/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                534.84     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      231294 11/15/2017 WE Energies                              Gas                                                559.66     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231294              1,094.50 

                                                                                                                           

      231295 11/15/2017 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    606.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231295                606.99 

                                                                                                                           

      231296 11/27/2017 MSTLC LLC                                Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall                1,020.00     10 E 401 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Weed & Feed, Late Summer                                                                          

                                                                 Fertilization, Vegetation Control,                                                                

                                                                 Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer                                                                  

                                                                 Fertilization                                                                                     
      231296 11/27/2017 MSTLC LLC                                Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall                  365.00     10 E 301 324 254200 000              
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                                                                 Weed & Feed, Late Summer                                                                          

                                                                 Fertilization, Vegetation Control,                                                                

                                                                 Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer                                                                  

                                                                 Fertilization                                                                                     

      231296 11/27/2017 MSTLC LLC                                Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall                  110.00     10 E 101 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Weed & Feed, Late Summer                                                                          

                                                                 Fertilization, Vegetation Control,                                                                

                                                                 Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer                                                                  

                                                                 Fertilization                                                                                     

      231296 11/27/2017 MSTLC LLC                                Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall                  110.00     10 E 102 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Weed & Feed, Late Summer                                                                          

                                                                 Fertilization, Vegetation Control,                                                                

                                                                 Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer                                                                  

                                                                 Fertilization                                                                                     

      231296 11/27/2017 MSTLC LLC                                Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall                  110.00     10 E 103 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Weed & Feed, Late Summer                                                                          

                                                                 Fertilization, Vegetation Control,                                                                

                                                                 Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer                                                                  

                                                                 Fertilization                                                                                     

      231296 11/27/2017 MSTLC LLC                                Maintenance Service - DIST - Fall                  110.00     10 E 104 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Weed & Feed, Late Summer                                                                          

                                                                 Fertilization, Vegetation Control,                                                                

                                                                 Spring Weed & Feed, Early Summer                                                                  

                                                                 Fertilization                                                                                     

                                                                                   Totals for 231296              1,825.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231297 11/27/2017 AAT Salt & Distribution                  Supplies - KMS - Water Softener                  1,659.10     10 E 301 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Salt                                                                                              

      231297 11/27/2017 AAT Salt & Distribution                  Supplies - GHS - Water Softener                    327.32     10 E 401 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Salt                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231297              1,986.42 

                                                                                                                           

      231298 11/27/2017 ACT                                      Registration - J Holmes, B                         315.00     10 E 801 312 232100 000             

                                                                 O'Brien, R Grothaus                                                                               

                                                                                   Totals for 231298                315.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                         102.22     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        
      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                          41.31     10 E 401 451 136300 000              
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                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                         -94.04     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                          22.64     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                         147.17     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                         145.59     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231299 11/27/2017 Advance Auto Parts                       Objects for Resale Tech Ed                           7.74     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 231299                372.63 

                                                                                                                           

      231300 11/27/2017 Airgas USA LLC                           General Supplies - Tech Ed. Dept.                  113.76     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231300                113.76 

                                                                                                                           

      231301 11/27/2017 ALLDATA                                  ALLDATA Repair                                     975.00     10 E 401 435 222200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231301                975.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               84.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               65.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               45.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               65.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                              156.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               45.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               70.20     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               84.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               65.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               57.36     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               19.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                                3.54     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               54.96     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               38.74     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               14.56     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      231302 11/27/2017 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               37.30     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231302                939.66 

                                                                                                                           
      231303 11/27/2017 American Print Quik Ltd                  Business Cards                                     130.00     27 E 801 411 215000 341              
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                                                                                   Totals for 231303                130.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231304 11/27/2017 American Cleaners                        Dry cleaning                                       120.00     10 E 401 411 161322 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231304                120.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231305 11/27/2017 AP Exams                                 Free response booklets - 2017                      285.00     10 E 401 411 129600 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231305                285.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231306 11/27/2017 Auto-Wares Group                         Objects for Resale Tech Ed Dept                     11.11     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231306 11/27/2017 Auto-Wares Group                         Objects for Resale Tech Ed Dept                     37.59     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

      231306 11/27/2017 Auto-Wares Group                         Objects for Resale Tech Ed Dept                     17.57     10 E 401 451 136300 000             

                                                                 Automotive                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 231306                 66.27 

                                                                                                                           

      231307 11/27/2017 Ayer Electric                            Relocate 2 drops                                   369.00     10 E 801 361 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231307                369.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231308 11/27/2017 B&H Photo-Video                          Assorted VGA Cables                                893.20     10 E 801 411 222300 000             

      231308 11/27/2017 B&H Photo-Video                          Bose Speakers and Passive Direct                   445.90     10 E 401 461 222300 000             

                                                                 Box                                                                                               

      231308 11/27/2017 B&H Photo-Video                          Tools & Office Equip - AV Dept                     471.70     10 E 401 461 222300 000             

      231308 11/27/2017 B&H Photo-Video                          Tools & Office Equip - AV Dept                      47.32     10 E 401 461 222300 000             

      231308 11/27/2017 B&H Photo-Video                          Lavalier Microphone and body pack                  241.58     10 E 801 411 222300 000             

                                                                 clip                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231308              2,099.70 

                                                                                                                           

      231309 11/27/2017 Badger Elevator Inc                      Operational Services - KMS -                     4,950.00     10 E 301 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Repair of Man Lift                                                                                

      231309 11/27/2017 Badger Elevator Inc                      Service call                                       800.00     10 E 301 324 254300 000             

      231309 11/27/2017 Badger Elevator Inc                      Operational Service - ROCK, KMS,                   459.00     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections                                                                

                                                                 for ROCK Elevator, KMS ManLift,                                                                   

                                                                 GHS Elevators (2)                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 231309              6,209.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General Track Supplies                             490.00     10 E 405 446 162119 000             
      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General Track Supplies                             499.50     10 E 405 446 162219 000              
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      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General supplies for wrestling                     270.00     10 E 305 411 162222 000             

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General supplies for wrestling                     198.00     10 E 405 411 162222 000             

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General athletic supplies                           60.00     10 E 305 446 162105 000             

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General athletic supplies                          363.40     10 E 405 446 162105 000             

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General athletic supplies                           39.99     10 E 405 411 162205 000             

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General athletic supplies                          363.42     10 E 405 446 162205 000             

      231310 11/27/2017 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc             General athletic supplies                           29.99     10 E 305 446 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231310              2,314.30 

                                                                                                                           

      231311 11/27/2017 Baileigh Industrial                      FF&E - GHS - Welding Table & Jig                12,925.00     49 E 401 551 255000 602             

                                                                 Table - Welding Room                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 231311             12,925.00 

                                                                                                                           

      231312 11/27/2017 Batteries Plus LLC                       Supplies - AB - Emergency Light                     77.94     10 E 101 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Batteries                                                                                         

      231312 11/27/2017 Batteries Plus LLC                       Supplies - KMS - Light Bulbs                       215.00     10 E 301 411 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 231312                292.94 

                                                                                                                           

      231313 11/27/2017 Beilfuss Corporation                     Maintenance Services - GHS -                     1,200.00     49 E 401 324 253200 601             
